

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1939/2019

SAJI CHESTER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHESTER CHIRAYATH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.115910/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 13-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

There shall be stay of further Proceedings in Case bearing O.P. No. 221 OF 2019 titled as "Chester Chirayath Vs. Saji Chester" pending before the Family Court, Ernakulam, Kerala.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER