

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1939/2019

SAJI CHESTER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHESTER CHIRAYATH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.115910/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 25-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR
Mr. Akhil Ranganathan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has supplied the copies of complete set of the pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for the Sole Respondent in the open Court. That being so, four weeks' time is granted to the Sole Respondent to file Counter Affidavit.

List again on 27.11.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

pm