

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1939/2019

SAJI CHESTER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHESTER CHIRAYATH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.115910/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 28-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by a week as prayed for in the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER